

Ref: EIR / 1786

16 April 2018

Ms Co_Operative Group 8th Floor 1 Angel Square Manchester M60 0AG

Email: @coop.co.uk

Dear Ms

Environmental Information Regulations 2004 Request Child Funerals

I refer to your EIR request as above and respond as follows:

Do you waive or provide a discount for child funeral costs? 1.

Response: No

- i. Yes waive
- Yes provide discount ii.
- No do not waive or provide a discount
- 2. If No, what do you charge for the following services for a child's funeral?
 - Cremation (Please state ages applicable to and costs)

£53 for interment of ashes. No crematorium facility. Response:

Burial (Please state ages and costs)

Response: £67 for infants up to 2 years old

3. If you do waive or provide a discount for child funeral costs, please can you provide further detail on which costs are covered and from what age the discount is available from and to?

Response: N/A



- 4. If your local authority has taken the decision to waive the fees, when did this come into force?

 Response: N/A
- 5. Do you publicise your children's burial and cremation costs anywhere? If so please state where this is publicised? Online? Leaflet? Poster? Response: All cemetery charges are on our Website http://www.derrystrabane.com/Subsites/cemeteries-(1)/Cemeteries

If you are dissatisfied with our response you have rights of review and appeal; these rights consist of two review processes.

Firstly our internal review procedure is available by contacting:

John Kelpie
Chief Executive
Derry City and Strabane District Council
98 Strand Road
Derry BT48 7NN
Tel 028 71253253 or email john.kelpie@derrystrabane.com

Secondly, you can appeal directly by contacting the Information Commissioner at:

Information Commissioner
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
CHESHIRE SK9 5AF

Tel: 0303 123 1113 (local rate) or email: casework@ico.org.uk

Yours sincerely

Grounds Maint. Parks & Cemeteries Manager